



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.819 OF 2026

MANOJ S/O NAMDEO SHENDE

VS

GOVT. OF INDIA, THR. SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND
HIGHWAYS, NEW DELHI AND ORS.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.P. Bhuibhar, Advocate for the petitioner/s
Mr. P.P. Pendke, AGP for the respondent/State
Mr. Shriyansh Kalbande, h/f Mr. C.J. Dhumane, Advocate for the respondent
No.1/Union of India

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 02.02.2026

Not before the Bench of which Anil S. Kilor, J. is a
Member.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)