

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 819 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

Manoj S/o Namdeo Shende

....PETITIONER

V/S

Govt. Of India, Thr. Secretary, Ministry Of RoadRespondent
Transport And Highways, New Delhi And Ors.

ABHISHEK P. BHUIBHAR

C.J. DHUMANE

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 16th March, 2026

P.C. :

Present S.O. two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)