

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 819 OF 2026

In
STAMP NO. OF

Manoj S/o Namdeo ShendePETITIONER
V/S

Govt. Of India, Thr. Secretary, Ministry Of RoadRESPONDENT
Transport And Highways, New Delhi And Ors.

ABHISHEK P. BHUIBHAR for Petitioner
C.J. DHUMANE for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J
DATE : 6th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. 2 weeks time is granted as a last chance for removal of office objections, failing which, place the matter before Hon'ble Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)