



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 819 OF 2026

Manoj S/o Namdeo Shende

Versus

Government of India through Secretary, Ministry of Road Transport and Highways,
New Delhi and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri A.PBhuibhar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Shri A.J.Gohokar, AGP for the respondent nos.2 to 7/State.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 7th MAY, 2026.

Issue notice to the respondents.

2. Shri Gohokar, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent nos. 2 to 7/State.
3. Petitioner is permitted to serve the notice upon the respondent nos. 1, 8, 9 and 10 by all available modes of service as permissible in law and shall file affidavit of service.
4. Stand over after vacation.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]